
UCLA	AT	CALIFORNIA

11/26/2016
Memorial	Stadium	-	Berkeley,	California

FINAL	STATS

California
(5-7;	3-6) 36

UCLA
(4-8;	2-7) 10

UCLA	(4-8;	2-7)	vs.	California	(5-7;	3-6)
Date:	11/26/2016	•	Site:	Berkeley,	California	•	Stadium:	Memorial	Stadium

Attendance:	39633	•	Start	Time:	4:06	pm	•	Duration:	3:04



Scoring	Summary(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA	(4-8;	2-7)	vs.	California	(5-7;	3-6)
Date:	11/26/2016	•	Site:	Berkeley,	California	•	Stadium:	Memorial	Stadium
Attendance:	39633

Score	by	Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
UCLA 0 0 10 0 10
California 3 9 14 10 36

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H

1st 03:37 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	43	yd	FG	13-59	4:43 0-3
2nd 13:43 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	25	yd	FG	10-49	4:08 0-6
2nd 09:42 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	44	yd	FG	9-55	3:06 0-9
2nd 02:00 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	24	yd	FG	15-93	4:26 0-12
3rd 11:00 UCLA	-	Walker	7	yd	TD	PASS	from	Fafaul	(KICK	by	Molson),	6-80	1:36 7-12
3rd 08:17 CAL	-	McMorris,	Malik	1	yd	TD	RUSH	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	9-75	2:47 7-19
3rd 06:07 CAL	-	Duncan,	Jordan	2	yd	TD	PASS	from	Webb,	Davis	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	5-32	2:06 7-26
3rd 03:05 UCLA	-	Molson	28	yd	FG	10-56	2:54 10-26
4th 12:26 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	19	yd	FG	12-48	5:30 10-29
4th 09:41 CAL	-	Rivera,	Bug	2	yd	TD	PASS	from	Webb,	Davis	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	5-32	2:06 10-36

Kickoff	time:	4:06	pm	•	End	of	Game:	7:10	pm	•	Total	elapsed	time:	3:04
Officials:	Referee:	Michael	Battan;	Umpire:	R	DiBernardo;	Linesman:	Harold	Mitchell;
Line	judge:	Rich	Troyer;	Back	judge:	Joe	Johnston;	Field	judge:	Brad	Glenn;
Side	judge:	Michael	Marsh;	Scorer:	;
Temperature:	53	F	•	Wind:	E	3-5	•	Weather:	Rain	at	kickoff



Team	Statistics(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL
FIRST	DOWNS 11 34
Rushing 3 11
Passing 8 15
Penalty 0 8
NET	YARDS	RUSHING 84 195
Rushing	Attempts 24 54
Average	Per	Rush 3.5 3.6
Rushing	Touchdowns 0 1
Yards	Gained	Rushing 108 222
Yards	Lost	Rushing 24 27
NET	YARDS	PASSING 176 301
Completions-Attempts-Int 12-30-1 32-48-0
Average	Per	Attempt 5.9 6.3
Average	Per	Completion 14.7 9.4
Passing	Touchdowns 1 2
TOTAL	OFFENSIVE	YARDS 260 496
Total	offensive	plays 54 102
Average	Gain	Per	Play 4.8 4.9
Fumbles:	Number-Lost 1-1 2-0
Penalties:	Number-Yards 11-95 2-25
PUNTS-YARDS 8-315 4-172
Average	Yards	Per	Punt 39.4 43.0
Net	Yards	Per	Punt 39.1 35.8
Inside	20 3 2
50+	Yards 0 1
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair	catch 2 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-195 9-422
Average	Yards	Per	Kickoff 65 46.9
Net	Yards	Per	Kickoff 43.3 41.3
Touchbacks 2 0
Punt	returns:	Number-Yards-TD 1-9-0 4-2-0
Average	Per	Return 9 0.5
Kickoff	returns:	Number-Yards-TD 5-65-0 1-50-0
Average	Per	Return 13 50
Interceptions:	Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-12-0
Fumble	Returns:	Number-Yards - 1-0
Miscellaneous	Yards 0 0
Possession	Time 17:51 42:09
1st	Quarter 04:02 10:58
2nd	Quarter 05:32 09:28
3rd	Quarter 05:35 09:25
4th	Quarter 02:42 12:18
Third-Down	Conversions 3	of	13 6	of	19
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0	of	0 3	of	3
Red	Zone	Scores-Chances 2	of	2 6	of	6
Touchdowns 1 3
Field	Goals 1	of	1 3	of	3
Sacks	By:	Number-Yards 0-0 3-24
PAT	Kicks 1-1 3-3
Field	Goals 1	of	1 5	of	5
Points	off	turnovers 0 14



Individual	Statistics(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Starks,	N. 11 73 0 73 0 17 6.6
Jamabo 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
Olorunfunmi 3 6 0 6 0 3 2
Starks,	J. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Stephens 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
Fafaul 7 15 24 -9 0 6 -1.3

Totals 24 108 24 84 0 17 3.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Muhammad,	Khalf 29 121 5 116 0 14 4
Watson,	Tre 17 78 0 78 0 15 4.6
Laird,	Patrick 2 14 0 14 0 7 7
McMorris,	Malik 2 4 0 4 1 3 2
Rivera,	Bug 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Bowers,	Ross 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9
Webb,	Davis 1 0 13 -13 0 0 -13

Totals 54 222 27 195 1 15 3.6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Fafaul 12-30-1 176 1 35 3

Totals 12-30-1 176 1 35 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Webb,	Davis 32-48-0 301 2 33 0

Totals 32-48-0 301 2 33 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt

Lasley 5 82 0 33 10
Wilson,	C. 3 83 0 35 4
Walker 1 7 1 7 3
Adams 1 4 0 4 1
Starks,	N. 1 1 0 1 2
Howard 1 -1 0 0 1

Totals 12 176 1 35 27

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt

Hansen,	Chad 10 156 0 33 17
Muhammad,	Khalf 6 48 0 29 6
Rivera,	Bug 6 39 1 19 8
Veasy,	Jordan 3 29 0 21 4
Duncan,	Jordan 3 5 1 6 4
Watson,	Tre 1 7 0 7 1
Robertson,	Deme 1 6 0 6 4
Austin,	Jack 1 6 0 6 1
Hudson,	Raymond 1 5 0 5 1

Totals 32 301 2 33 48

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Flintoft 8 315 39.4 48 3 0

Totals 8 315 39.4 48 3 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Klumph,	Dylan 3 140 46.7 55 1 1
Webb,	Davis 1 32 32.0 32 1 0

Totals 4 172 43.0 55 2 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Adams 1 9 9 2 36 23 0 0 0
Taua 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Wilson,	C. 0 0 0 2 22 11 0 0 0

Totals 1 9 9 5 65 23 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Downs,	Devante 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 12
Wharton	III,	Vi 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Muhammad,	Khalf 0 0 0 1 50 50 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 3 1 50 50 1 12 12

Field	goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Molson 3rd 03:05 28	yards good

Field	goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Anderson,	Matt 1st 03:37 43	yards good
Anderson,	Matt 2nd 13:43 25	yards good
Anderson,	Matt 2nd 09:42 44	yards good
Anderson,	Matt 2nd 02:00 24	yards good
Anderson,	Matt 4th 12:26 19	yards good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Molson 3 195	yards 65 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Beito,	Noah 9 422	yards 46.9 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Wilson,	C. 0 83 22 0 0 105
Lasley 0 82 0 0 0 82
Starks,	N. 73 1 0 0 0 74
Adams 0 4 36 9 0 49

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Muhammad,	Khalf 116 48 50 0 0 214
Hansen,	Chad 0 156 0 0 0 156
Watson,	Tre 78 7 0 0 0 85
Rivera,	Bug 3 39 0 0 0 42

FUMBLES:	UCLA-	Taua	1-1	.	California-	Webb,	Davis	1-0	TEAM	1-0	.



Defensive	Statistics(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)
# UCLA Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

12 Brown 2 12 14 - 0.5-3 - - - - - -
98 McKinley 6 5 11 - - - - - - - 2
2 Wadood 4 6 10 - - - - - - - -
0D Pickett 7 2 9 - 1.0-3 - - - 2 - -
42 Young 5 4 9 - - - - - - - -
0B Goforth 4 3 7 - - - - - 2 - -
90 Wade 1 5 6 - - - - - - - -
0F Rios 3 2 5 - - - - - 1 - -
21 Goodman 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -
75 Tagaloa 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -
91 Tuioti-Mariner 2 3 5 - - - - - - - -
96 Ankou 0 4 4 - - - - - - - -
99 Dickerson 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
22 Meadors 3 0 3 - - - - - 1 - -
1B Lucier-South 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 - -
18 Spencer 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 - -
19 Woods 0 2 2 - 0.5-2 - - - - - -
25 Fisher 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
37 Holiday 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
0E Johnson,	J. 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
1D Barnes 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
5A Quessenberry 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
31 Samuel 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
40 Griffin 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
47 Vanderdoes 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 53 60 113 0-0 2.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 8 0 2

# California Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

0C Walker,	Cameron 5 3 8 - 1.0-1 - - - 1 - -
0A Downs,	Devante 3 2 5 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - 1-12 1 - -
20 Drayden,	Josh 3 2 5 - - - - - 2 - -
51 Saffle,	Cameron 2 2 4 0.5-3 0.5-3 - - - - - -
95 Wilson,	DeVante 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
23 Psalms,	Malik 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
34 Grace,	De'Zhon 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
0G Vanderbilt,	Kha 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
0F Hawkins,	Jaylin 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
9 Looney,	James 1 1 2 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - - 1
27 Davis,	Ashtyn 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
31 Davison,	Raymon 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 - -
59 Kunaszyk,	Jorda 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
92 Manley,	Marcus 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
18 Franklin	Jr.,	M 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
21 Austin,	Jack 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
32 Anderson,	Jacob 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
97 Mekari,	Tony 1 0 1 1.0-7 1.0-7 - - - - - -
37 Dike,	Kaodi - - - 1-0 - - - -

Totals 24 26 50 3-24 4.0-25 0 1-0 1-12 5 0 1



Participation	Report(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA

Pos ## OFFENSE

WR 0A Lasley
WR 0C Olorunfunmi
QB 1C Fafaul
C 5A Quessenberry
WR 7 Andrews
T 7A James
WR 10 Moreau
TE 11 Iese
G 56 Wariboko
T 68 McDermott
G 71 Moala

Pos ## DEFENSE

S 0B Goforth
CB 0F Rios
S 2 Wadood
CB 10 Moreau
LB 12 Brown
LB 19 Woods
LB 42 Young
DL 47 Vanderdoes
DL 96 Ankou
DL 98 McKinley
DL 99 Dickerson

California

Pos ## OFFENSE

QB 7 Webb,	Davis
WR 8 Robertson,	Deme
WR 26 Rivera,	Bug
RB 29 Muhammad,	Khalf
C 57 Ooms,	Addison
RG 62 Wallace,	Dwayne
LG 66 Borrayo,	Chris
LT 75 Cochran,	Aaron
RT 79 Mekari,	Patrick
WR 88 Worstell,	Patri
FB 99 McMorris,	Malik

Pos ## DEFENSE

S 0G Vanderbilt,	Kha
NICK 0C Walker,	Cameron
X 0F Hawkins,	Jaylin
WILL 0A Downs,	Devante
DT 9 Looney,	James
CB 18 Franklin	Jr.,	M
CB 27 Davis,	Ashtyn
MIKE 31 Davison,	Raymon
DE 51 Saffle,	Cameron
DT 92 Manley,	Marcus
DE 95 Wilson,	DeVante

UCLA:	0D-Pickett;	0E-Johnson,	J.;	1B-Lucier-South;	1A-Walker;	1D-Barnes;	1-Adams;	2E-Lockett;	2A-Flintoft;	4-Judge;	5C-Shojima;	9-
Jamabo;	14-Howard;	17-Molson;	18-Spencer;	20-Stephens;	21-Goodman;	22-Meadors;	23-Starks,	N.;	24-Dawson;	25-Fisher;	30-
Bleyker,Den;	31-Samuel;	32-Starks,	J.;	33-Luther;	35-Taua;	37-Holiday;	40-Griffin;	45-Gentosi;	52-Toailoa;	58-Hollins;	72-Garcia;	75-
Tagaloa;	81-Wilson,	C.;	83-Van	Dyke;	90-Wade;	91-Tuioti-Mariner;

California:	0I-Anderson,	Matt;	1F-Hale,	Fabiano;	2H-Tartabull,	Quen;	2-Duncan,	Jordan;	3-Bowers,	Ross;	4B-Klumph,	Dylan;	5-Watson,
Tre;	6-Hansen,	Chad;	11-Hudson,	Raymond;	15-Veasy,	Jordan;	17-Wharton	III,	Vi;	20-Drayden,	Josh;	21-Austin,	Jack;	22-Beck,	Traveon;
23-Psalms,	Malik;	28-Laird,	Patrick;	30-McCrary	III,	Bi;	32-Anderson,	Jacob;	34-Grace,	De'Zhon;	37-Dike,	Kaodi;	38-Netherda,	Alex;	44-
Johnson,	Zeanda;	48-Northnagel,	Bra;	52-Beito,	Noah;	55-Granado,	Domini;	58-Uluave,	Semisi;	59-Kunaszyk,	Jorda;	70-Palu,	Benji;	85-
Hinnant,	J.D.;	89-Weaver,	Evan;	94-Howard,	Trevor;	96-Johnson,	Vincen;	97-Mekari,	Tony;



Drive	Chart	(By	Team)(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

Drive	Started Drive	Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How	lost Pl-Yds TOP

UCLA 1st UCLA22 13:58 PUNT UCLA27 12:47 PUNT 3	-	5 1:11
UCLA 1st UCLA09 10:25 PUNT UCLA37 08:20 PUNT 6	-	28 2:05
UCLA 1st UCLA13 03:30 KO UCLA16 02:51 PUNT 3	-	3 0:39
UCLA 2nd UCLA36 13:37 KO UCLA40 12:48 PUNT 3	-	4 0:49
UCLA 2nd UCLA35 09:42 KO CAL37 06:26 PUNT 8	-	28 3:16
UCLA 2nd UCLA22 02:00 KO UCLA28 01:20 PUNT 3	-	6 0:40
UCLA 2nd UCLA12 00:41 PUNT UCLA20 00:00 HALF 1	-	8 0:41
UCLA 3rd UCLA23 14:54 KO UCLA23 14:03 PUNT 3	-	0 0:51
UCLA 3rd UCLA20 12:36 PUNT CAL00 11:00 *TD 6	-	80 1:36
UCLA 3rd UCLA32 08:17 KO UCLA32 08:13 FUMB 0	-	0 0:04
UCLA 3rd UCLA33 05:59 KO CAL11 03:05 *FG 10	-	56 2:54
UCLA 4th UCLA25 12:26 KO UCLA31 11:47 INT 3	-	6 0:39
UCLA 4th UCLA20 09:41 KO UCLA41 07:38 PUNT 6	-	21 2:03

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UCLA Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time	of	possession 04:02 05:32 05:35 02:42 9:34 8:17 17:51
3rd	down	conversions 0-3 1-4 2-4 0-2 1-7 2-6 3-13
4th	down	conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive	Started Drive	Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How	lost Pl-Yds TOP

CAL 1st CAL25 15:00 KO CAL32 13:58 PUNT 3	-	7 1:02
CAL 1st CAL36 12:47 PUNT UCLA41 10:25 PUNT 6	-	23 2:22
CAL 1st CAL15 08:20 PUNT UCLA26 03:37 *FG 13	-	59 4:43
CAL 1st CAL43 02:51 PUNT UCLA08 13:43 *FG 10	-	49 4:08
CAL 2nd CAL18 12:48 PUNT UCLA27 09:42 *FG 9	-	55 3:06
CAL 2nd CAL01 06:26 PUNT UCLA06 02:00 *FG 15	-	93 4:26
CAL 2nd CAL45 01:20 PUNT UCLA49 00:41 PUNT 3	-	6 0:39
CAL 3rd CAL26 14:03 PUNT UCLA48 12:36 PUNT 5	-	26 1:27
CAL 3rd CAL25 11:00 KO UCLA00 08:13 *TD 9	-	75 2:47
CAL 3rd UCLA32 08:13 FUMB UCLA00 06:07 *TD 5	-	32 2:06
CAL 3rd CAL50 02:56 KO UCLA02 12:26 *FG 12	-	48 5:30
CAL 4th UCLA32 11:47 INT UCLA00 09:41 *TD 5	-	32 2:06
CAL 4th CAL28 07:38 PUNT UCLA26 00:00 HALF 12	-	46 7:38

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
California Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time	of	possession 10:58 09:28 09:25 12:18 20:26 21:43 42:09
3rd	down	conversions 0-4 1-6 1-2 4-7 1-10 5-9 6-19
4th	down	conversions 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2-2 1-1 3-3



Drive	Chart	(By	Quarter)(Final)
UCLA	vs.	California

(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

Drive	Started Drive	Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How	lost Pl-Yds TOP

CAL 1st CAL25 15:00 KO CAL32 13:58 PUNT 3	-	7 1:02
UCLA 1st UCLA22 13:58 PUNT UCLA27 12:47 PUNT 3	-	5 1:11
CAL 1st CAL36 12:47 PUNT UCLA41 10:25 PUNT 6	-	23 2:22
UCLA 1st UCLA09 10:25 PUNT UCLA37 08:20 PUNT 6	-	28 2:05
CAL 1st CAL15 08:20 PUNT UCLA26 03:37 *FG 13	-	59 4:43
UCLA 1st UCLA13 03:30 KO UCLA16 02:51 PUNT 3	-	3 0:39
CAL 1st CAL43 02:51 PUNT UCLA08 13:43 *FG 10	-	49 4:08
UCLA 2nd UCLA36 13:37 KO UCLA40 12:48 PUNT 3	-	4 0:49
CAL 2nd CAL18 12:48 PUNT UCLA27 09:42 *FG 9	-	55 3:06
UCLA 2nd UCLA35 09:42 KO CAL37 06:26 PUNT 8	-	28 3:16
CAL 2nd CAL01 06:26 PUNT UCLA06 02:00 *FG 15	-	93 4:26
UCLA 2nd UCLA22 02:00 KO UCLA28 01:20 PUNT 3	-	6 0:40
CAL 2nd CAL45 01:20 PUNT UCLA49 00:41 PUNT 3	-	6 0:39
UCLA 2nd UCLA12 00:41 PUNT UCLA20 00:00 HALF 1	-	8 0:41
UCLA 3rd UCLA23 14:54 KO UCLA23 14:03 PUNT 3	-	0 0:51
CAL 3rd CAL26 14:03 PUNT UCLA48 12:36 PUNT 5	-	26 1:27
UCLA 3rd UCLA20 12:36 PUNT CAL00 11:00 *TD 6	-	80 1:36
CAL 3rd CAL25 11:00 KO UCLA00 08:13 *TD 9	-	75 2:47
UCLA 3rd UCLA32 08:17 KO UCLA32 08:13 FUMB 0	-	0 0:04
CAL 3rd UCLA32 08:13 FUMB UCLA00 06:07 *TD 5	-	32 2:06
UCLA 3rd UCLA33 05:59 KO CAL11 03:05 *FG 10	-	56 2:54
CAL 3rd CAL50 02:56 KO UCLA02 12:26 *FG 12	-	48 5:30
UCLA 4th UCLA25 12:26 KO UCLA31 11:47 INT 3	-	6 0:39
CAL 4th UCLA32 11:47 INT UCLA00 09:41 *TD 5	-	32 2:06
UCLA 4th UCLA20 09:41 KO UCLA41 07:38 PUNT 6	-	21 2:03
CAL 4th CAL28 07:38 PUNT UCLA26 00:00 HALF 12	-	46 7:38



Play-by-Play	Summary	(1st	quarter)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

Cal	captains:	7	Webb,	9	Looney,	26	Rivera,	31	Davison,	64	Moore
UCLA	captains:	10	Moreau,	12	Brown,	12	Fafaul,	98	McKinley
UCLA	wins	toss,	defers;	Cal	to	receive	at	north	goal.
UCLA	ball	on	UCLA35.

3	plays,	7	yards,	1:02

UCLA	drive	start	at	13:58.

3	plays,	5	yards,	1:11

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	12:47.

6	plays,	23	yards,	2:22

UCLA	drive	start	at	10:25.

6	plays,	28	yards,	2:05

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	08:20.

UCLA	0,	California	3

13	plays,	59	yards,	4:43

UCLA	drive	start	at	03:30.

3	plays,	3	yards,	0:39

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	02:51.

Molson	kickoff	65	yards	to	the	CAL0,	touchback.
1-10 CAL25 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Muhammad,	Khalf	for	2	yards	to	the	CAL27,	out-of-bounds	(Young).
2-8 CAL27 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL32	(Wadood).
3-3 CAL32 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad	(Goforth).
4-3 CAL32 Klumph,	Dylan	punt	55	yards	to	the	UCLA13,	Adams	return	9	yards	to	the	UCLA22	(Austin,	Jack;Davis,	Ashtyn).

1-10 UCLA22 Olorunfunmi	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA25	(Walker,	Cameron;Manley,	Marcus).
2-7 UCLA25 Olorunfunmi	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA27	(Davison,	Raymon;Looney,	James).
3-5 UCLA27 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Andrews.
4-5 UCLA27 Flintoft	punt	40	yards	to	the	CAL33,	Wharton	III,	Vi	return	3	yards	to	the	CAL36	(Holiday).

1-10 CAL36 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad	(Goforth).
2-10 CAL36 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Rivera,	Bug	(Pickett).
3-10 CAL36 Webb,	Davis	sacked	for	loss	of	6	yards	to	the	CAL30	(Brown;Ankou),	PENALTY	UCLA	offside	(Hollins)	5	yards

to	the	CAL41,	NO	PLAY.
3-5 CAL41 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Austin,	Jack,	PENALTY	UCLA	offside	(Dickerson)	5	yards	to	the	CAL46,	1ST

DOWN	CAL,	NO	PLAY.
E

1-10 CAL46 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	11	yards	to	the	UCLA43,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Goforth;Fisher). R
1-10 UCLA43 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Robertson,	Deme.
2-10 UCLA43 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Muhammad,	Khalf	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA41	(Brown;Wade).
3-8 UCLA41 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Muhammad,	Khalf	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA41	(Pickett).
4-8 UCLA41 Webb,	Davis	punt	32	yards	to	the	UCLA9,	downed.

1-10 UCLA09 Starks,	N.	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA10	(Saffle,	Cameron).
2-9 UCLA10 Starks,	N.	rush	for	15	yards	to	the	UCLA25,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Hawkins,	Jaylin). R
1-10 UCLA25 Starks,	N.	rush	for	17	yards	to	the	UCLA42,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Davison,	Raymon). R
1-10 UCLA42 Stephens	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA44,	out-of-bounds	(Franklin	Jr.,	M).
2-8 UCLA44 Fafaul	sacked	for	loss	of	7	yards	to	the	UCLA37	(Downs,	Devante;Saffle,	Cameron).
3-15 UCLA37 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Andrews,	dropped	pass.
4-15 UCLA37 Flintoft	punt	48	yards	to	the	CAL15,	fair	catch	by	Wharton	III,	Vi.

1-10 CAL15 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Rivera,	Bug	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL20	(Young).
2-5 CAL20 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	CAL22	(McKinley).
3-3 CAL22 PENALTY	UCLA	offside	(McKinley)	5	yards	to	the	CAL27,	1ST	DOWN	CAL. E
1-10 CAL27 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	15	yards	to	the	CAL42,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Goforth). R
1-10 CAL42 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	9	yards	to	the	UCLA49	(Goforth).
2-1 UCLA49 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Rivera,	Bug	for	5	yards	to	the	UCLA44,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	out-of-bounds	(Rios). P
1-10 UCLA44 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Duncan,	Jordan	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA38	(Pickett).
2-4 UCLA38 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA37	(Brown;Ankou).
3-3 UCLA37 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA35	(Lucier-South).
4-1 UCLA35 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Austin,	Jack	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA29,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Wadood). P
1-10 UCLA29 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Robertson,	Deme	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA23	(Lucier-South;Rios).
2-4 UCLA23 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Duncan,	Jordan	for	loss	of	3	yards	to	the	UCLA26	(Pickett).
3-7 UCLA26 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad.
4-7 UCLA26 Anderson,	Matt	field	goal	attempt	from	43	GOOD,	clock	03:37.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	65	yards	to	the	UCLA0,	Adams	return	13	yards	to	the	UCLA13,	out-of-bounds	(Psalms,
Malik).

1-10 UCLA13 Starks,	N.	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA16	(Vanderbilt,	Kha).
2-7 UCLA16 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Lasley.
3-7 UCLA16 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Andrews.
4-7 UCLA16 Flintoft	punt	42	yards	to	the	CAL42,	Wharton	III,	Vi	return	1	yards	to	the	CAL43,	out-of-bounds	(Holiday).

1-10 CAL43 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	11	yards	to	the	UCLA46,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Goforth;Brown). R
1-10 UCLA46 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Rivera,	Bug	for	19	yards	to	the	UCLA27,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Wadood). P
1-10 UCLA27 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad,	PENALTY	UCLA	holding	(Fisher)	10	yards	to	the	UCLA17,	1ST E



END	OF	1st	QUARTER:	UCLA	0,	California	3

Time 1st	Downs Conversions
Quarter	Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

UCLA 0 04:02 2 0 0 2 0-3 0-0 8-36 0-4-0-0 4-25
California 3 10:58 4 3 3 10 0-4 1-1 11-59 11-16-0-57 0-0

DOWN	CAL,	NO	PLAY.
1-10 UCLA17 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA15	(Dickerson;McKinley).
2-8 UCLA15 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	UCLA10	(Tuioti-Mariner;Wadood).
3-3 UCLA10 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA8	(Tuioti-Mariner;Ankou).
4-1 UCLA08 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA5,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Young;Wadood). R



Quickie	Statistics	(1st	Quarter	only)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL

Score 0 3
FIRST	DOWNS 2 10
RUSHES-YARDS	(NET) 8-36 11-59
PASSING-YARDS	(NET) 0 57
Passes	Att-Comp-Int 4-0-0 16-11-0
TOTAL	OFFENSE	PLAYS-YARDS 12-36 27-116
Fumble	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt	Returns-Yards 1-9 2-4
Kickoff	Returns-Yards 1-13 0-0
Interception	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts	(Number-Avg) 3-43.3 2-43.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-25 0-0
Possession	Time 04:02 10:58
Third-Down	Conversions 0-3 0-4
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0-0 1-1

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Starks,	N. 4 36 0 36 0 9 17
Olorunfunmi 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Muhammad,	Khalf 6 36 0 36 0 6 11
Watson,	Tre 5 23 0 23 0 4.6 15

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Fafaul 0-3-0 -7 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Webb,	Davis 11-16-0 57 0 19 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Lasley 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Hansen,	Chad 1 9 0 4 9
Rivera,	Bug 3 29 0 4 19
Muhammad,	Khalf 3 4 0 3 2
Duncan,	Jordan 2 3 0 2 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Flintoft 3 130 43.3 48 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Klumph,	Dylan 1 55 55.0 55 0 0
Webb,	Davis 1 32 32.0 32 1 0

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 1 9 0 9

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Wharton	III,	Vi 2 4 0 3

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 1 13 0 13

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brown 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
McKinley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Wadood 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Pickett 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Walker,	Cameron 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Downs,	Devante 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
Saffle,	Cameron 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H
1st 03:37 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	43	yd	FG	13-59	4:43 0-3



Play-by-Play	Summary	(2nd	quarter)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA	0,	California	6

10	plays,	49	yards,	4:08

UCLA	drive	start	at	13:37.

3	plays,	4	yards,	0:49

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	12:48.

UCLA	0,	California	9

9	plays,	55	yards,	3:06

UCLA	drive	start	at	09:42.

8	plays,	28	yards,	3:16

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	06:26.

Lateral	to	Muhammad	goes	out	of	bounds;	scored	as	'errant	pitch'

UCLA	0,	California	12

15	plays,	93	yards,	4:26

1-0 UCLA05 Start	of	2nd	quarter,	clock	15:00.
1-0 UCLA05 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA5,	out-of-bounds	(Goforth).
2-0 UCLA05 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA2	(McKinley).
3-0 UCLA02 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Veasy,	Jordan	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA0,	PENALTY	CAL	pass	interference

(Hansen,	Chad)	15	yards	to	the	UCLA17,	NO	PLAY.
3-0 UCLA17 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	9	yards	to	the	UCLA8	(Young).
4-0 UCLA08 Anderson,	Matt	field	goal	attempt	from	25	GOOD,	clock	13:43.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	40	yards	to	the	UCLA25,	Wilson,	C.	return	11	yards	to	the	UCLA36	(Grace,	De'Zhon).

1-10 UCLA36 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Walker	(Drayden,	Josh).
2-10 UCLA36 Starks,	N.	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	UCLA40	(Saffle,	Cameron;Psalms,	Malik).
3-6 UCLA40 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Lasley,	dropped	pass.
4-6 UCLA40 Flintoft	punt	42	yards	to	the	CAL18,	fair	catch	by	Wharton	III,	Vi.

1-10 CAL18 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	7	yards	to	the	CAL25	(Tagaloa).
2-3 CAL25 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	9	yards	to	the	CAL34,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Wadood;Young). R
1-10 CAL34 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	6	yards	to	the	CAL40,	out-of-bounds	(Meadors).
2-4 CAL40 PENALTY	UCLA	personal	foul	(McKinley)	15	yards	to	the	UCLA45,	1ST	DOWN	CAL. E
1-10 UCLA45 Rivera,	Bug	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA42	(Young;Pickett).
2-7 UCLA42 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Muhammad,	Khalf	for	8	yards	to	the	UCLA34,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Brown;Pickett). P
1-10 UCLA34 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	UCLA30	(McKinley).
2-6 UCLA30 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Veasy,	Jordan	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA27	(Wadood).
3-3 UCLA27 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Veasy,	Jordan	(Lucier-South).
4-3 UCLA27 Anderson,	Matt	field	goal	attempt	from	44	GOOD,	clock	09:42.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	41	yards	to	the	UCLA24,	out-of-bounds,	UCLA	ball	on	UCLA35.

1-10 UCLA35 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Starks,	N.	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA36	(Walker,	Cameron;Kunaszyk,	Jorda).
2-9 UCLA36 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Lasley	for	22	yards	to	the	CAL42,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Walker,	Cameron). P
1-10 CAL42 Starks,	N.	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	CAL38	(Kunaszyk,	Jorda;Wilson,	DeVante).
2-6 CAL38 Starks,	N.	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL33	(Vanderbilt,	Kha;Manley,	Marcus).
3-1 CAL33 Starks,	N.	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	CAL30,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Wilson,	DeVante). R
1-10 CAL30 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Howard	for	20	yards	to	the	CAL10,	out-of-bounds,	PENALTY	UCLA	holding	(Wariboko)

10	yards	to	the	CAL40,	NO	PLAY.
1-20 CAL40 Jamabo	rush	for	8	yards	to	the	CAL32	(Drayden,	Josh).
2-12 CAL32 PENALTY	UCLA	false	start	(Andrews)	5	yards	to	the	CAL37.
2-17 CAL37 Fafaul	pass	incomplete.
3-17 CAL37 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Jamabo.
4-17 CAL37 Flintoft	punt	36	yards	to	the	CAL1,	downed.

1-10 CAL01 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL6	(Brown;McKinley).
2-5 CAL06 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	13	yards	to	the	CAL19,	1ST	DOWN	CAL. P
1-10 CAL19 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL24,	out-of-bounds	(Fisher).
2-5 CAL24 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Muhammad,	Khalf	for	7	yards	to	the	CAL31,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(McKinley;Brown). P
1-10 CAL31 Webb,	Davis	rush	for	loss	of	13	yards	to	the	CAL18,	fumble	by	Webb,	Davis	recovered	by	CAL	TEAM	at

CAL18.

2-23 CAL18 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL23	(Dickerson).
3-18 CAL23 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	26	yards	to	the	CAL49,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	out-of-bounds

(Goforth).
P

1-10 CAL49 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	11	yards	to	the	UCLA40,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Brown). R
1-10 UCLA40 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Veasy,	Jordan	for	21	yards	to	the	UCLA19,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	out-of-bounds

(Pickett).
P

1-10 UCLA19 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Rivera,	Bug	for	7	yards	to	the	UCLA12	(Wadood;Goodman).
2-3 UCLA12 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA6,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Pickett). P
1-0 UCLA06 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad.
2-0 UCLA06 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Wharton	III,	Vi.
3-0 UCLA06 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Wharton	III,	Vi,	QB	hurry	by	McKinley.
4-0 UCLA06 Anderson,	Matt	field	goal	attempt	from	24	GOOD,	clock	02:00.



UCLA	drive	start	at	02:00.

3	plays,	6	yards,	0:40

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	01:20.

3	plays,	6	yards,	0:39

UCLA	drive	start	at	00:41.

1	plays,	8	yards,	0:41

END	OF	2nd	QUARTER:	UCLA	0,	California	12

Time 1st	Downs Conversions
Quarter	Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

UCLA 0 05:32 1 1 0 2 1-4 0-0 8-38 2-7-0-23 3-30
California 9 09:28 2 6 1 9 1-6 1-1 12-49 10-16-0-102 1-15

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	43	yards	to	the	UCLA22,	fair	catch	by	Wilson,	C..

1-10 UCLA22 Fafaul	sacked	for	loss	of	7	yards	to	the	UCLA15	(Mekari,	Tony).
2-17 UCLA15 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Starks,	N..
3-17 UCLA15 Starks,	N.	rush	for	13	yards	to	the	UCLA28	(Davis,	Ashtyn;Grace,	De'Zhon).
4-4 UCLA28 Timeout	California,	clock	01:27.
4-4 UCLA28 Flintoft	punt	27	yards	to	the	CAL45,	out-of-bounds.

1-10 CAL45 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA49	(Rios).
2-4 UCLA49 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad	(Rios).
3-4 UCLA49 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Rivera,	Bug.
4-4 UCLA49 Klumph,	Dylan	punt	37	yards	to	the	UCLA12,	fair	catch	by	Adams.

1-10 UCLA12 Starks,	N.	rush	for	8	yards	to	the	UCLA20	(Walker,	Cameron).
2-2 UCLA20 End	of	half,	clock	00:00.



Quickie	Statistics	(Halftime	Cumulative)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL

Score 0 12
FIRST	DOWNS 4 19
RUSHES-YARDS	(NET) 16-74 23-108
PASSING-YARDS	(NET) 23 159
Passes	Att-Comp-Int 11-2-0 32-21-0
TOTAL	OFFENSE	PLAYS-YARDS 27-97 55-267
Fumble	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt	Returns-Yards 1-9 2-4
Kickoff	Returns-Yards 2-24 0-0
Interception	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts	(Number-Avg) 6-78.3 3-80.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-0
Penalties-Yards 7-55 1-15
Possession	Time 9:34 20:26
Third-Down	Conversions 1-7 1-10
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0-0 2-2

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Starks,	N. 10 73 0 73 0 17 7.3
Jamabo 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
Olorunfunmi 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Muhammad,	Khalf 10 61 0 61 0 11 6.1
Watson,	Tre 11 57 0 57 0 15 5.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Fafaul 2-9-0 9 0 22 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Webb,	Davis 21-32-0 159 0 26 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Lasley 1 22 0 3 22
Walker 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Hansen,	Chad 6 65 0 11 26
Rivera,	Bug 4 36 0 6 19
Muhammad,	Khalf 5 19 0 5 8
Duncan,	Jordan 2 3 0 2 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Flintoft 6 235 39.2 48 3 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Klumph,	Dylan 2 92 46.0 55 1 0
Webb,	Davis 1 32 32.0 32 1 0

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 1 9 0 9

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Wharton	III,	Vi 2 4 0 3

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 1 13 0 13
Wilson,	C. 1 11 0 11

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brown 1-6 4.0 0.0 0.0
McKinley 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Wadood 4-4 6.0 0.0 0.0
Pickett 5-2 6.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Walker,	Cameron 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Downs,	Devante 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
Drayden,	Josh 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Saffle,	Cameron 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H
1st 03:37 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	43	yd	FG	13-59	4:43 0-3
2nd 13:43 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	25	yd	FG	10-49	4:08 0-6
2nd 09:42 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	44	yd	FG	9-55	3:06 0-9
2nd 02:00 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	24	yd	FG	15-93	4:26 0-12



Quickie	Statistics	(2nd	Quarter	only)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL

Score 0 9
FIRST	DOWNS 2 9
RUSHES-YARDS	(NET) 8-38 12-49
PASSING-YARDS	(NET) 23 102
Passes	Att-Comp-Int 7-2-0 16-10-0
TOTAL	OFFENSE	PLAYS-YARDS 15-61 28-151
Fumble	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff	Returns-Yards 1-11 0-0
Interception	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts	(Number-Avg) 3-35.0 1-37.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 3-30 1-15
Possession	Time 05:32 09:28
Third-Down	Conversions 1-4 1-6
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0-0 1-1

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Starks,	N. 6 37 0 37 0 6.2 13
Jamabo 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Muhammad,	Khalf 4 25 0 25 0 6.3 11
Watson,	Tre 6 34 0 34 0 5.7 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Fafaul 2-6-0 16 0 22 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Webb,	Davis 10-16-0 102 0 26 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Lasley 1 22 0 2 22
Walker 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Hansen,	Chad 5 56 0 7 26
Rivera,	Bug 1 7 0 2 7
Muhammad,	Khalf 2 15 0 2 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Flintoft 3 105 35.0 42 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Klumph,	Dylan 1 37 37.0 37 1 0

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Wilson,	C. 1 11 0 11

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brown 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
McKinley 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Wadood 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Pickett 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Walker,	Cameron 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Drayden,	Josh 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Saffle,	Cameron 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H
2nd 13:43 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	25	yd	FG	10-49	4:08 0-6
2nd 09:42 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	44	yd	FG	9-55	3:06 0-9
2nd 02:00 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	24	yd	FG	15-93	4:26 0-12



Play-by-Play	Summary	(3rd	quarter)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

Cal	kicks	off;	UCLA	to	defend	south	goal.

UCLA	drive	start	at	14:54.

3	plays,	0	yards,	0:51

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	14:03.

5	plays,	26	yards,	1:27

UCLA	drive	start	at	12:36.

UCLA	7,	California	12

6	plays,	80	yards,	1:36

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	11:00.

Play	reviewed;	original	ruling	of	touchdown	overturned.

UCLA	7,	California	19

9	plays,	75	yards,	2:47

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	08:13.

UCLA	7,	California	26

5	plays,	32	yards,	2:06

UCLA	drive	start	at	05:59.

2-2 UCLA20 Start	of	3rd	quarter,	clock	15:00,	CAL	ball	on	CAL35.
Beito,	Noah	kickoff	65	yards	to	the	UCLA0,	Adams	return	23	yards	to	the	UCLA23	(Grace,	De'Zhon).

1-10 UCLA23 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Walker.
2-10 UCLA23 Starks,	N.	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA23	(Walker,	Cameron).
3-10 UCLA23 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Lasley.
4-10 UCLA23 Flintoft	punt	46	yards	to	the	CAL31,	Wharton	III,	Vi	return	-5	yards	to	the	CAL26	(Goodman).

1-10 CAL26 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	CAL29	(Tuioti-Mariner).
2-7 CAL29 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	19	yards	to	the	CAL48,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Meadors). P
1-10 CAL48 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Robertson,	Deme.
2-10 CAL48 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	UCLA48	(McKinley).
3-6 UCLA48 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Duncan,	Jordan	(Spencer).
4-6 UCLA48 Klumph,	Dylan	punt	48	yards	to	the	UCLA0,	touchback.

1-10 UCLA20 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Iese	(Walker,	Cameron).
2-10 UCLA20 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Lasley	for	33	yards	to	the	CAL47,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA,	out-of-bounds	(Drayden,	Josh). P
1-10 CAL47 Olorunfunmi	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	CAL46	(Downs,	Devante;Wilson,	DeVante).
2-9 CAL46 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Wilson,	C.	for	35	yards	to	the	CAL11,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Hawkins,	Jaylin;Drayden,

Josh).
P

1-10 CAL11 Starks,	J.	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	CAL7	(Wilson,	DeVante).
2-6 CAL07 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Walker	for	7	yards	to	the	CAL0,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA,	TOUCHDOWN,	clock	11:00. P
1-0 CAL03 Molson	kick	attempt	good.

Molson	kickoff	65	yards	to	the	CAL0,	touchback.

1-10 CAL25 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	CAL29	(Wade;Tagaloa).
2-6 CAL29 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	10	yards	to	the	CAL39,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Brown;Rios). R
1-10 CAL39 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Watson,	Tre	for	7	yards	to	the	CAL46,	out-of-bounds	(Rios).
2-3 CAL46 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	CAL48	(Brown;Wade).
3-1 CAL48 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	50	yardline,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Young). R
1-10 CAL50 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Robertson,	Deme,	QB	hurry	by	McKinley.
2-10 CAL50 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	16	yards	to	the	UCLA34,	1ST	DOWN	CAL. P
1-10 UCLA34 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	33	yards	to	the	UCLA1,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	out-of-bounds. P

1-0 UCLA01 McMorris,	Malik	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA0,	TOUCHDOWN,	clock	08:17.
1-0 UCLA03 Anderson,	Matt	kick	attempt	good.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	40	yards	to	the	UCLA25,	Taua	return	7	yards	to	the	UCLA32,	fumble	by	Taua	recovered	by
CAL	Dike,	Kaodi	at	UCLA32.

1-10 UCLA32 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	loss	of	5	yards	to	the	UCLA37	(Brown;Woods).
2-15 UCLA37 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Rivera,	Bug	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA36	(Meadors).
3-14 UCLA36 Webb,	Davis	pass	intercepted	by	Meadors	at	the	UCLA29,	Meadors	return	to	the	CAL0,	PENALTY	UCLA	holding

(Meadors)	10	yards	to	the	UCLA26,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	NO	PLAY.
E

1-10 UCLA26 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hansen,	Chad	for	23	yards	to	the	UCLA3,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	out-of-bounds
(Samuel).

P

1-0 UCLA03 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA2	(Tuioti-Mariner).
2-0 UCLA02 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Duncan,	Jordan	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA0,	TOUCHDOWN,	clock	06:07.
1-0 UCLA03 Anderson,	Matt	kick	attempt	good.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	43	yards	to	the	UCLA22,	Wilson,	C.	return	11	yards	to	the	UCLA33	(Psalms,
Malik;Anderson,	Jacob).

1-10 UCLA33 Fafaul	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA33	(Saffle,	Cameron).
2-10 UCLA33 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Lasley.
3-10 UCLA33 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Wilson,	C.	for	30	yards	to	the	CAL37,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Walker,	Cameron). P
1-10 CAL37 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Howard	for	loss	of	1	yard	to	the	CAL38	(Walker,	Cameron).
2-11 CAL38 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Adams	for	4	yards	to	the	CAL34	(Walker,	Cameron;Drayden,	Josh).



UCLA	10,	California	26

10	plays,	56	yards,	2:54

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	02:56.

END	OF	3rd	QUARTER:	UCLA	10,	California	26

Time 1st	Downs Conversions
Quarter	Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

UCLA 10 05:35 0 5 0 5 2-4 0-0 4-5 8-14-0-131 2-20
California 14 09:25 2 5 2 9 1-2 0-0 12-30 9-12-0-111 1-10

3-7 CAL34 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Wilson,	C.	for	18	yards	to	the	CAL16,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA	(Drayden,	Josh). P
1-10 CAL16 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Lasley	for	5	yards	to	the	CAL11	(Downs,	Devante).
2-5 CAL11 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Lasley	(Drayden,	Josh).
3-5 CAL11 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Wilson,	C.	(Davison,	Raymon).
4-5 CAL11 Molson	field	goal	attempt	from	28	GOOD,	clock	03:05.

Molson	kickoff	65	yards	to	the	CAL0,	Muhammad,	Khalf	return	50	yards	to	the	50	yardline,	out-of-bounds
(Barnes).

1-10 CAL50 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad,	PENALTY	UCLA	holding	(Meadors)	10	yards	to	the	UCLA40,
1ST	DOWN	CAL,	NO	PLAY.

E

1-10 UCLA40 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA34	(Wade;Dickerson).
2-4 UCLA34 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA34	(Dickerson;Brown).
3-4 UCLA34 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Veasy,	Jordan	for	5	yards	to	the	UCLA29,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	out-of-bounds

(Pickett).
P

1-10 UCLA29 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Hudson,	Raymond	for	5	yards	to	the	UCLA24	(Wadood;Brown).
2-5 UCLA24 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	17	yards	to	the	UCLA7,	out-of-bounds	(Fisher),	PENALTY	CAL	holding	(Ooms,

Addison)	10	yards	to	the	UCLA34,	NO	PLAY.
2-15 UCLA34 Watson,	Tre	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA32	(Tagaloa;Vanderdoes).



Quickie	Statistics	(3rd	Quarter	Cumulative)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL

Score 10 26
FIRST	DOWNS 9 28
RUSHES-YARDS	(NET) 20-79 35-138
PASSING-YARDS	(NET) 154 270
Passes	Att-Comp-Int 25-10-0 44-30-0
TOTAL	OFFENSE	PLAYS-YARDS 45-233 79-408
Fumble	Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt	Returns-Yards 1-9 3--1
Kickoff	Returns-Yards 5-65 1-50
Interception	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts	(Number-Avg) 7-124.3 4-128.5
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 2-0
Penalties-Yards 9-75 2-25
Possession	Time 15:9 29:51
Third-Down	Conversions 3-11 2-12
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0-0 2-2

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Starks,	N. 11 73 0 73 0 17 6.6
Jamabo 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
Olorunfunmi 3 6 0 6 0 3 2
Starks,	J. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Muhammad,	Khalf 15 74 -5 69 0 11 4.6
Watson,	Tre 17 78 0 78 0 15 4.6
McMorris,	Malik 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Fafaul 10-23-0 140 0 35 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Webb,	Davis 30-44-0 270 0 33 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Lasley 3 60 0 8 33
Wilson,	C. 3 83 0 4 35
Walker 1 7 0 3 7
Adams 1 4 0 1 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Hansen,	Chad 10 156 0 15 33
Rivera,	Bug 5 37 0 7 19
Muhammad,	Khalf 5 19 0 5 8
Duncan,	Jordan 3 5 0 4 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Flintoft 7 281 40.1 48 3 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Klumph,	Dylan 3 140 46.7 55 1 1
Webb,	Davis 1 32 32.0 32 1 0

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 1 9 0 9

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Wharton	III,	Vi 3 -1 0 3

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 2 36 0 23
Wilson,	C. 2 22 0 11
Taua 1 7 0 7

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Muhammad,	Khalf 1 50 0 50

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brown 1-11 6.5 0.0 1.0
McKinley 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
Wadood 4-5 6.5 0.0 0.0
Pickett 6-2 7.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Walker,	Cameron 5-3 6.5 0.0 1.0
Downs,	Devante 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5
Drayden,	Josh 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Saffle,	Cameron 2-2 3.0 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H
1st 03:37 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	43	yd	FG	13-59	4:43 0-3
2nd 13:43 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	25	yd	FG	10-49	4:08 0-6
2nd 09:42 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	44	yd	FG	9-55	3:06 0-9
2nd 02:00 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	24	yd	FG	15-93	4:26 0-12



3rd 11:00 UCLA	-	Walker	7	yd	TD	PASS	from	Fafaul	(KICK	by	Molson),	6-80	1:36 7-12
3rd 08:17 CAL	-	McMorris,	Malik	1	yd	TD	RUSH	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	9-75	2:47 7-19
3rd 06:07 CAL	-	Duncan,	Jordan	2	yd	TD	PASS	from	Webb,	Davis	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	5-32	2:06 7-26
3rd 03:05 UCLA	-	Molson	28	yd	FG	10-56	2:54 10-26

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H



Quickie	Statistics	(3rd	Quarter	only)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL

Score 10 14
FIRST	DOWNS 5 9
RUSHES-YARDS	(NET) 4-5 12-30
PASSING-YARDS	(NET) 131 111
Passes	Att-Comp-Int 14-8-0 12-9-0
TOTAL	OFFENSE	PLAYS-YARDS 18-136 24-141
Fumble	Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt	Returns-Yards 0-0 1--5
Kickoff	Returns-Yards 3-41 1-50
Interception	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts	(Number-Avg) 1-46.0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-10
Possession	Time 05:35 09:25
Third-Down	Conversions 2-4 1-2
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0-0 0-0

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Starks,	N. 1 0 0 0 0 0
Olorunfunmi 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Starks,	J. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Muhammad,	Khalf 5 13 -5 8 0 1.6 6
Watson,	Tre 6 21 0 21 0 3.5 10
McMorris,	Malik 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Fafaul 8-14-0 131 1 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Webb,	Davis 9-12-0 111 1 33 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Lasley 2 38 0 5 33
Wilson,	C. 3 83 0 4 35
Walker 1 7 1 2 7
Adams 1 4 0 1 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Hansen,	Chad 4 91 0 4 33
Rivera,	Bug 1 1 0 1 1
Duncan,	Jordan 1 2 1 2 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Flintoft 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Klumph,	Dylan 1 48 48.0 48 0 1

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Wharton	III,	Vi 1 -5 0 -5

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Adams 1 23 0 23
Wilson,	C. 1 11 0 11
Taua 1 7 0 7

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Muhammad,	Khalf 1 50 0 50

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brown 0-5 2.5 0.0 1.0
McKinley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Wadood 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Pickett 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Walker,	Cameron 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
Downs,	Devante 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Drayden,	Josh 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Saffle,	Cameron 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H
3rd 11:00 UCLA	-	Walker	7	yd	TD	PASS	from	Fafaul	(KICK	by	Molson),	6-80	1:36 7-12
3rd 08:17 CAL	-	McMorris,	Malik	1	yd	TD	RUSH	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	9-75	2:47 7-19
3rd 06:07 CAL	-	Duncan,	Jordan	2	yd	TD	PASS	from	Webb,	Davis	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	5-32	2:06 7-26
3rd 03:05 UCLA	-	Molson	28	yd	FG	10-56	2:54 10-26



Play-by-Play	Summary	(4th	quarter)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA	10,	California	29

12	plays,	48	yards,	5:30

UCLA	drive	start	at	12:26.

3	plays,	6	yards,	0:39

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	11:47.

UCLA	10,	California	36

5	plays,	32	yards,	2:06

UCLA	drive	start	at	09:41.

6	plays,	21	yards,	2:03

CALIFORNIA	drive	start	at	07:38.

Measurement	for	first	down.

Wild	snap	from	center.

12	plays,	46	yards,	7:38

UCLA	10,	California	36

Time 1st	Downs Conversions
Quarter	Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

UCLA 0 02:42 0 2 0 2 0-2 0-0 4-5 2-5-1-22 2-20
California 10 12:18 3 1 2 6 4-7 1-1 19-57 2-4-0-31 0-0

3-13 UCLA32 Start	of	4th	quarter,	clock	15:00.
3-13 UCLA32 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	14	yards	to	the	UCLA18,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Spencer). R
1-10 UCLA18 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	UCLA14	(Pickett).
2-6 UCLA14 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	UCLA10	(Wadood;McKinley).
3-2 UCLA10 PENALTY	UCLA	offside	(Tagaloa)	5	yards	to	the	UCLA5,	1ST	DOWN	CAL. E
1-0 UCLA05 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad	(Pickett).
2-0 UCLA05 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	UCLA2	(Goforth;Brown).
3-0 UCLA02 Webb,	Davis	pass	incomplete	to	Hansen,	Chad	(Meadors).
4-0 UCLA02 Anderson,	Matt	field	goal	attempt	from	19	GOOD,	clock	12:26.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	40	yards	to	the	UCLA25,	fair	catch	by	Barnes.

1-10 UCLA25 Fafaul	rush	for	6	yards	to	the	UCLA31,	out-of-bounds	(Downs,	Devante).
2-4 UCLA31 Fafaul	pass	incomplete,	QB	hurry	by	Looney,	James.
3-4 UCLA31 Fafaul	pass	intercepted	by	Downs,	Devante	at	the	UCLA44,	Downs,	Devante	return	12	yards	to	the	UCLA32

(Quessenberry).

1-10 UCLA32 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	UCLA31	(Johnson,	J.).
2-9 UCLA31 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA31	(McKinley).
3-9 UCLA31 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Muhammad,	Khalf	for	29	yards	to	the	UCLA2,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Young). P
1-0 UCLA02 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	UCLA2	(Brown).
2-0 UCLA02 Webb,	Davis	pass	complete	to	Rivera,	Bug	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA0,	TOUCHDOWN,	clock	09:41.
1-0 UCLA03 Anderson,	Matt	kick	attempt	good.

Beito,	Noah	kickoff	45	yards	to	the	UCLA20,	fair	catch	by	Barnes.

1-10 UCLA20 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Lasley	for	14	yards	to	the	UCLA34,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA,	out-of-bounds. P
1-10 UCLA34 Fafaul	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	UCLA38,	out-of-bounds.
2-6 UCLA38 Fafaul	pass	complete	to	Lasley	for	8	yards	to	the	UCLA46,	1ST	DOWN	UCLA. P
1-10 UCLA46 Fafaul	sacked	for	loss	of	10	yards	to	the	UCLA36	(Looney,	James).
2-20 UCLA36 Fafaul	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	UCLA41,	out-of-bounds	(Downs,	Devante).
3-15 UCLA41 Fafaul	pass	incomplete	to	Johnson,	M.	(Downs,	Devante).
4-15 UCLA41 Flintoft	punt	34	yards	to	the	CAL25,	Wharton	III,	Vi	return	3	yards	to	the	CAL28	(Griffin;Goodman).

1-10 CAL28 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	7	yards	to	the	CAL35	(McKinley).
2-3 CAL35 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	CAL37	(Woods;Wade).
3-1 CAL37 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	no	gain	to	the	CAL37	(Tagaloa).

4-1 CAL37 McMorris,	Malik	rush	for	3	yards	to	the	CAL40,	1ST	DOWN	CAL. R
1-10 CAL40 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	4	yards	to	the	CAL44	(Tagaloa).
2-6 CAL44 TEAM	rush	for	loss	of	9	yards	to	the	CAL35,	fumble	by	TEAM	recovered	by	CAL	Webb,	Davis	at	CAL35.

3-15 CAL35 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	1	yard	to	the	CAL36	(McKinley;Ankou).
4-14 CAL36 Klumph,	Dylan	punt	44	yards	to	the	UCLA20,	fair	catch	by	Adams,	PENALTY	UCLA	roughing	the	kicker

(Goodman)	15	yards	to	the	UCLA49,	1ST	DOWN	CAL,	NO	PLAY.
E

1-10 UCLA49 Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA47	(Tuioti-Mariner;Spencer).
2-8 UCLA47 Bowers,	Ross	at	QB	for	California,	Muhammad,	Khalf	rush	for	5	yards	to	the	UCLA42	(Goodman).
3-3 UCLA42 Laird,	Patrick	rush	for	7	yards	to	the	UCLA35,	1ST	DOWN	CAL	(Young;Ankou). R
1-10 UCLA35 Bowers,	Ross	rush	for	2	yards	to	the	UCLA33	(Wade).
2-8 UCLA33 Laird,	Patrick	rush	for	7	yards	to	the	UCLA26	(Goodman).
3-1 UCLA26 End	of	game,	clock	00:00.



Quickie	Statistics	(4th	Quarter	only)
UCLA	vs.	California	(11/26/2016	at	Berkeley,	California)

UCLA CAL

Score 0 10
FIRST	DOWNS 2 6
RUSHES-YARDS	(NET) 4-5 19-57
PASSING-YARDS	(NET) 22 31
Passes	Att-Comp-Int 5-2-1 4-2-0
TOTAL	OFFENSE	PLAYS-YARDS 9-27 23-88
Fumble	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt	Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Kickoff	Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception	Returns-Yards 0-0 1-12
Punts	(Number-Avg) 1-34.0 -
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 0-0
Possession	Time 02:42 12:18
Third-Down	Conversions 0-2 4-7
Fourth-Down	Conversions 0-0 1-1

UCLA California

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

Muhammad,	Khalf 14 47 0 47 0 3.4 14
Laird,	Patrick 2 14 0 14 0 7 7
McMorris,	Malik 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Fafaul 2-5-1 12 0 14 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Webb,	Davis 2-4-0 31 1 29 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Lasley 2 22 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Hansen,	Chad 0 0 0 2
Rivera,	Bug 1 2 1 1 2
Muhammad,	Khalf 1 29 0 1 29

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Flintoft 1 34 34.0 34 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Wharton	III,	Vi 1 3 0 3

Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick	Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
McKinley 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Wadood 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Pickett 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Downs,	Devante 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring	Play V-H
4th 12:26 CAL	-	Anderson,	Matt	19	yd	FG	12-48	5:30 10-29
4th 09:41 CAL	-	Rivera,	Bug	2	yd	TD	PASS	from	Webb,	Davis	(KICK	by	Anderson,	Matt),	5-32	2:06 10-36


